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Manufactured and Sold by The E. L. Bryan Company, Columbia, 3. C.
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LICENSE
NUMBER

15479 1

15129

15J-47

13dl6

14941-

._.._J5-7I*2

15_7.1_9_

,_ J-6.3S.6.

15576

_ ..l5-6.b_7_

. 15593

_...._._._A5955

. . „ _ _ _ _l_6 162

17054

16753

..17401

16.717

17406

.... 17007.

_ 17603

..._.__17J43._

17366

_. X76.4S..

17799

.1.7721

__.._„. .7 B__

_ 63 B _.

... . 11*5 B

237 B

280 B

._ 374- B .

it

NAME and RESIDENCE of WOMAN
SURNAME

(ENTER ON BLUE LINE)

J3aker

Earley

Sarle

Easte.rling.

_ . .Edwards, . . . .

Edw_ards_._ .

Earp

Edmond

t Edwards . _

Edwards.

Edson

Edney

Earle

Edmund 3 on

. Eaton

Eaddy .

Eddy

Edwards

Sarle. ,

•^dwards

Ector_

Earnest

Sargle

Edwards

Eargle

Eatmon

Eargle

Eddins

Edmond

i-dmond

_.._Earle

GIVEN NAME
RESIDENCE

Helen K.

Murray, Kv.

Jessie Clarkson

Kastover>, S. 0.

Martha
Columbia, S. G.

Sara_h..F.

Chesterfield, S.C

Ethel Lee.

Columbia, S . C-

Elizabeth,.... ..
Marianas, Fla.

Hazel J.

G-raaite Palls, H

Corrine .

Swansea , S. G.

Johnnie... E_._
Highlands . N. C.

_.My_.rt_is.

Salada, S. C. 1

Arbutus Mathias

West Columbia. S
Elizabeth

Columbia. S. G.

Lucile....
West Columbia_, S

_Letitia E._ _ .
Boston, Mass.

Eunice
Mount Airy, N. C

Virginia P, ..
Columbia. S. C.
Borna

Stoney Creek, N."!

Lucille.

Kennett Square,
Helen. J,

NPSV Yor> , rc, y.
Edith
Fairmont, H". C.

Julia a.
Columbia, S. C.

Margaret A. _
Columbia, S. C.

Pa_t_sy__Roberta .. _
Little Mountain,
Thelma M.

Columbia, S. C.
.Heba

Columbia, S . C.
-Dorothy A-

Columbia, S. C.

Myr.tJLs . .. . .
Columbia, S. C-

G-lennie H.

Columbia. S. C.
-kmma
Columbia, S. C.

Carinther:-r
Swansea, S. C.

Mable

Cayce, S. ^ '

NAME and RESIDENCE of MAN
SURNAME

(ENTER ON BLUE LINE)

Williams

Robinson

Rudasill

_.Bankhead. ...

Newman__

.. Co.t.t.on.-

Coles

C.

...Hi ley. __

, Archibald .

.Calk....

Baker

C.
Haney

Lyl.es

C.

Hawkins

Brown

Reed

Blanc hard

*

Riale

a.

Green . . ._

weed.

Oxner

Perry

.Wise .
S. C.

Hamble

Chavis

.Hut to _

Carson

Cromer

House

Wanama'ker

.Jackson .

GIVEN NAME
RESIDENCE

John
Cincinnati, Ohic

Johnnie B.

Eastover, S. C.

Eugene L.
Columbia, S. C.

James #._ .. /Md, -
Silver Springs,

._£. mjrde.
Columbia. S. C.

..Willie.
Pt .dackson,S.C.
Clifford V.

Lynchburg, Va.

Willie. Lee
Swansea, S. C.

Be nny H. . _ .
Augusta . Kv.
.Lut_he^r..D._.._

Panama Ci ty r Pla .

.Ralph/- - , . •
West Cola. .S.C.
Harvey

Columbia. S. C.

. .Ed. _C_.
Columbia, S. C .

McNeill P.

LuKoff. S. C.
ueo.rge A.
Pilot Mtn. , N.C.
walter G. .
Pt. Bragg, W. C,
Neal R.

Indian ^ake, N.5

Thomas E.
/?a.

Kennett Squa-pfi j

Noah
Pt. Brass. N. C.

Henry B.
Columbia, S. C.

Jason W.
Pt. Brag**;, N. C.

.plent.W.
Columbia_, S. C-

Charles S. .
Chapin, S. C.
Raymond L.

Nobles ville. Ind

Edward C.
Columbia, S. C.

. JReuben C. . . .
Worwav. S. C»

.Arthur G.. .
Toms River t N,3.

Thomas R.

West Columbia fSC

Sam
n n l i i m h - T f i , S. C..

Aron
Swansea, S. C-

....Lewis _ . _
Cavce, S. C-

Age of
Man

Age of
Woman

2if
21

35

33
22

19

11
32

-34-
38

...2.3....
20

.25.
22

22

21

21

23

- 3 U .
22

27

2J
23
23

_?5.
2U

_19.
18

.2.2
21

.26
23

23
.18
-23
22

23
20

39
19

57.
39

__2_1.

27

2U
20

39
*kk

2Q
20

-3U
28

25
P8

_26

26
36.
36

50
55
.22
18

w
White

C
Colored

W

W

W

W

, w

._ c...

._ w

_ c

w

. w .

w

C

...c

...w

w

w

w

w

c .

w..

....w...

w.

.. w._

.w

w..

..w

w

w

_ c _ .
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1. Date Application Filed
2. Date License Issued

Month

May

Jul

Sep

Hov

Dec

Jan

Peb

Mar

Apr

^pr

Set)

Sep

Oct

•Jan

Jan

Mar

Apr

%Z

Mav

Jun

Jun

Aug.

Dec

Peb

Mar

Jul

- Aug

. Oct

i>ec

Dec

Peb.
Feb

Day

25

11

25

27

12

2

13

20

if

13

2

25

111

1

JL

1

34

1-

27

7

17

26

23

k

11

*

18

19

8

29

.12
13

year

191*2

191̂ 2

19U2

19U2

19U2

191̂ 3

191*3

19U3

19U3

1943

19U3

191*3

19lt2

.
19UU

19Uk

isWt

i^kk

19UU

191*1*

i9kk

19M

19i*U

191*1*

pJ^Iti

19i*5

191*̂

^9lli

-191*5.

19^5

19î ^

.. 191*6
9̂1̂ 6

1. Date of Marriage
2. Date of Return

Month

Mav

. Jul

Sep

..*ov

.-Dec

.Jan

Peb

Mar

Apr

Apr

Sep.

. .S.ep

. .Oct

Jan

Jan

Mar

Apr

May

May

Jun

Jun

Aug

Dec

.Peb

Mar

Jul

_.A_U£

Oct

Dec

Dec

__Feb
Peb

Day

?*>

11

25

27

.12

2..

13

20

1*

13

.2

.23

14

1

9

1

Hi

1

27

7

18

_26

21*

4

11

•?

21

22

8

29

-13
13

Vear

JL942

191*2

191*2

.191*2

191*2

-.1.9.U3

1943

.1943

.1943

1943

1943

-191*3

.1.9.4.3

1944

191*14

191*1*

19l*lj

191*1|

1944

1944

.19414

.191*1*

1941t

1945

1945

1945

.1945

. 1945

1945

1945

.1946
1946

BY WHOM MARRIED and TITLE

PLACE OF MARRIAGE

Sara R,_J3oozer
fi£x!ng£8£.SS.CC.

Sara R.. Boozer
N. P. for S. C.,Eexln0'tonJ b. C.

Sara R. Boozer
N. P. for 3. C,,
Lexington. ^. C'

, Re_v. Edwin £. Co.lv
Columbia, S. C.

Sara R. B oozer
W* P* f°r S- C-Cexiftgton, S. C.
Sara R, B oozer
N. P. for S. C,
T.flTl ncrt nn_, S , fl .

Sara B. Boozer
N. P. for S C.
Lexingtonj S. C-

Sara R, Boozer
W. P. "for 'S. C.
T.fixn ncr -hnn , S . 0.

Sara R. Boozer
N. P. for S, C,
Lexington. S. G-
Sara R. Boozer

" p . " P. ""for Sft C.Lexington, S. u-

Rev,. J, .L t. Hiers ..
Lexine;ton, S. C.

Sara R.. Saozer
N. ?. for Se C-,Lexington, S. C.

J. D. Boozer

ESx!^3K.ss.cc.
Sara R. Boozer

" N . P ? " for S. C*
Lexi ngton , S T C .

Sara R. Boozer
N. P. for S. C.
LfiXI ngton , S. 0.

REMARKS

in _ _ ...
[

— - -

_ . . . .

. . . . . . . . . . . . _ . _ . .

- - - - - - — —

- - - - - -

Rev. Arthur. B.Obenjachain

T.fiTcl ngtnn, S . 0- '

Sara R. Boozer
¥. P. for S- C-."
Lexington, S. C-
Rev. Edgar T. Chrl

Lexington. S. C.
Sara R, Boozer

"N. PV for S. C.
Lexington, S. C.

Sara R. Boozer
N.P. for S . C C.
T.fiTTi riPb^n^ R4 ^ -

_ Chap... ^drnund_A,....Bc
Pt. Jackson. S. C.
Sara R. Boozer
N. P. "for S." C.
Lexington, S. C-

R.e.v. Ja Kenneth We
Chflp in , S T n .

Sara R. BoozerN.--F;- -f-'or s. c. '
Lexington, S. C.

Sara R. Boozer
" N / P . f o r S . C ~ - ~ ~
Lexington. S, C-
Rev. J....L,... Hiers.
Lexington, S. C-

Chap. Stuart R. Eg
Columbia, S. C.
Rev. W. H. Lewis

West Columbia, S.C

Sara R. Boozer
IT. P. for S. C. .'
Lexington. S. C

Sara R. Boozer.
K. P.. for S. C«-Lexineton, S. C

Sara _R. . ^o.ozer .
p. P. for S- Cif . f iTT rtgfinn, S , L-
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